OP \$115.00 2578816

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM649485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Blowfish LLC		05/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TNT Holding Inc.	
Street Address:	237 Fillmore St.	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94117	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2578816	BLOWFISH MUSIC TO DIE FOR
Registration Number:	2534343	BLOWFISH MUSIC TO DIE FOR
Registration Number:	2734689	BLOWFISH SUSHI TO DIE FOR
Registration Number:	3159672	BLOWPHISH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@ipla.com
Correspondent Name: Joshua J. Richman

Address Line 1: 4445 Eastgate Mall, Suite 200
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua J. Richman
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua J. Richman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment Agreement - Blowfish LLC to TNT Holding Inc#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement - Blowfish LLC to TNT Holding Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007305 FRAME: 0944

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Assignment") is entered into as of 5/20/2021 and is by and between Blowfish LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor") and TNT Holding Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- Assignor is the owner of record of the trademark registrations shown on Exhibit A, A. attached to this Assignment and incorporated herein by this reference; as well as the associated goodwill (all together, the "Trademarks").
- Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title, interest, and goodwill B. in and to the Trademarks and all related rights. Assignee is desirous of accepting such assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

AGREEMENT

- Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all related rights. Assignee accepts such assignment.
- Execution and Delivery. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any related rights to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

WHEREFORE, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

Assignor Assignee

Blowfish LLC TNT Holding Inc.

A California limited liability company A California corporation By: By:

DocuSigned by:

Name: Jason Teplitsky Name: Jason Teplitsky

Title: Managing Member Title: President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007305 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 05/25/2021

EXHIBIT A

MARK	CLASS	STATUS	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER	REGISTRANT
BLOWFISH MUSIC TO DIE FOR	9	Registered	April 3, 2001	78056603	June 11, 2002	2578816	Blowfish LLC
BLOWFISH MUSIC TO DIE FOR	41	Registered	June 27, 2001	78071304	January 29, 2002	2534343	Blowfish LLC
BLOWFISH SUSHI TO DIE FOR & Design	42	Registered	March 12, 2001	78052727	July 8, 2003	2734689	Blowfish LLC
BLOWPHISH	43	Registered	1-Jul-02	78140496	17-Oct- 06	3159672	Blowfish LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007305 FRAME: 0946